JICK Mo
(R & BR 5 100

A2SZ %51 A2S Series

2

26

SHFH

Parts Manual

2. B#PkeR 4 4B{4/Main Shaft & Thread Take-up Components

25
o Ok
By
1 M5, ShEES44:/Machine Frame & Miscellaneous Cover Components
FSNO.| wEHs Part NO. E=E PartName SHEAR Description H= Number
1 [o1s1001 EERIZETSM3/16" %28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 3 3
2 [10122003 HERIA TR Rubber plug 2 2
3 [13837002 EtThE Head card 7 1
4 |302893 R (B ) Face plate asm 1 1
5 [13813005 Va5 7ea) Thread quide left 1 1
6  [10151007 GLHIRETSMT1/64" x40 L=6 Screw SMT1/64"x40 L=6 1 1
7 howzna EiRER Face plate gasket 1 1
8 101511027 B HREEETSM1/8" x 44 L=3.4 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=3.4 1 1
9 [10412007 SRR R Face oil shield asm. 1 1
11412082 BRI (EH) Face oil shield asm. 1 1
10 10123002 T LESZE Rubber plug 1 1
n 10122013 EHT LA EALE Rubber plug ] .
12 [10122005 HRERIET iR Rubber plug ] :
13 [10122004 EHATRIRIRFLZE Rubber plug 3 1
14 [101511004 PREATIREIRETSM3/16" %28 L=7 Screw SM3/16'x28 L=7 Thread 7 7
15 [13812018 AT ORI E take-up lever cover Screw 1 1
16 [10151004 PRECHTIRERIRETSM3/16" 28 L=7 SM3/16'%28 L=7 . .
17 [13512004 =& 3-hole thread guide 1 1
18 10122005 PREIEATIRIR AL Rubber plug 1 7
19 |n4asnois L TIRETSMI/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 > >
20  [n419001 BB Knife ] 1
21 |20722002 fieees Rubber plug 1 ]
22 10122113 fEERE Side plate gasket . T
23 [302892 fEER (B ) Side plate ] 1
24 101511001 [EEIRIZETSM3/16"x28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 Screw 1 1
25 14530001 RiR (7<) M5%25 3 3
26 |n4513001 EIREBHAZETMS x 20 Screw M5x20 1 7
27 [10133049 A2S—{REBIZ(15E) Electronic control box 1 1
10233005 A2S—IREBIE(ARFD) Electronic control box 1 7
10233007 A2S—{RE Iz (803E) Electronic control box 1 1
28  [10122009 ERHETREFLE Rubber plug 1 1
29 10122007 TR TZFLE Rubber plug 1 1
30 [101512001 ARSI A Machine head stud Electronic 4 4
31 1381300400 /\FKELEEEMF Thread tension asm 1 1
32 [138516019 /N2 ESREG Thread tension nut 1 1
33 |n227001 \JekREinE Thread tension spring Thread 1 1
34 (1212004 LR tension disk 2 >
35 |13810008 NTeE IR Thread tension post 1 1
36 [138508006 Nk 2R EEIRETSM3/16" % 28 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 Thread 1 1
37  [13812066 L=7135R tension guide plate Thread 1 1
38 [10m3004 ke A guide right 1 1
39 [101511007 L AIEETIMT1/64" x40 L=6 Screw SMT1/64"x40 L=6 Screw 1 1
40 |101515006 I2£TSM15/64"x28 L=7 SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 1 1
41 326012 AT Tension release pin 1 7
42 0122014 Pk EE T EORE Rubber ring 1 ;
43 [101515005 Setk ZENRETSMI/64"%40 L=5.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=55 1 7
44 [10127001 5T Thread take-up spring Thread 1 1
10127001 hEE (2R take-up spring Thread tension 1 1
45 |101030M PRI base 1 1
46 [10112005 B=s7d Thread tension disk 1 1
47 1012006 FALRAR Disk stopper 1 1
48 [138516013 RLARET Thread tension post ] T
49  [10127002 SeriaEE Thread tension spring A 1 1
11427050 kLeE ([ER) Thread tension spring A 1 T
50 0112007 LR Thread disk rotating stopper 7 1
5 38516013 SeLRiB G Thread tension nut 1 il
52 |1om300800 ek 2Bl Thread tension asm. 1 1
1381300700 LS ([ER)) Thread tension asm. 1 1
53 [14130m ElEXELS Thread guide 1 ]
54 401516001 IEEFSMI/64"x40 Nut SM9/64"x40 1 1
55 [13851002 N2 EEIRETSM11/64'x40 L=5.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=55 1 1
56 13812019 Eihe s Ruler stop seat 1 1
57 01517002 EHRIZETSM11/64"x40 Screw SMT1/64'x40 2 2
58 11414006 TR (STERN) Needle plate 1 1
11315001 TR (JEH}) Needle plate 1 1
11414006 EHR (-7) Needle plate 7 1
59  |iomso002 R Slide plate 1 1
60  [10127009 HEAREE Slide plate spring 1 1
61 [10151019 HEIREIZETSM3/32"%X56 L=2 Screw SM3/32'x56 2 2
62 WO01009 GB/T97.1-1985 5 L=2 Washers 1 1
63 |11222001 SR ((XWFL ) Rubber plug 1 1
64  |114s30018 1242 (7S ) M5x37 Screw 7 1
65 [1023000200 BB eakasat Nest less e-device 1 1
66  [S10008 [V]i EEERETMAX6 Screw M4x6 1 1

FSNO. | 2EHS Part NO. BiR PartName SHEA Description H=E Number

1 1326013 PHERETE Thread take-up connecting rod pin 1 1
10126001 PEiETE (2R Thread take-up connecting rod pin 1 1
1326010 PEEETE (7)) Thread take-up connecting rod pin 1 1

2 101515001 _FEIZET SM15/64'x28 L=15 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=15 1 1
3 [10105001 PERERT (ERE) Thread take-up connecting rod 1 1
11305010 PEIEAT Thread take-up connecting rod 1 1

4 |HO5013 GB/T896-198644E Snap ring 1 1
5 |1328010 B washer 1 1
6  [10112003 EHTBFAR Needle bar crank protecting plate 1 1
7 [1013800100 b33 e ari=tad Thread take-up lever asm. 1 1
1133800200 PREATEM (B, -7) Thread take-up lever asm 1 1

8  [10124001 PREATREHIR Needle bearing 2 >
9 [m310012 Peekrm D 3R Thread take-up crank 1 1
1011000400 PREHIBED BB (2R Thread take-up crank 7 7
1310010 PRERHIRDEREF (-7 ) Thread take-up crank 1 1

10 10105002 FHRER Needle bar connecting rod Screw 1 1
m [101517001 PRECHBIPARET ( Z2hE ) Screw 1 1
12 |101515004 EHTEIBZENRE] SMI/32'x28 SM9/32'x28 L=16 Screw 7 1
13 [101511003 =165 RIRREZIRETSMI/32"%28 SM9/32"x28 L=16 1 7
14 10404001 L=16£THF iR Needle bar crank 1 1
11404035 EHTHRIE (BRL -7) Needle bar crank 1 1

15 [101515002 BERHRESBIIRET SM1/4'%40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 5 5
16 [1010300400 LihETHEL Y Main shaft bushing front 1 1
7 (01515006 SREEHREISMI5/64"x28 L=7 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=7 1 1
18 [12203002 FihiE Main shaft bushing mid 7 1
19 |101515007 [EATSERETMI/4"x40 L=8 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=8 > >
20 [10108001 L Main shaft thrust collar 1 ]
21 |Ho3002 H=HE20 Snap ring 20 ] ;
22 |1310014 BRI Feed eccentric cam 1 1
400006 ERHROEC (EHY) Feed eccentric cam 1 ]

23 om0 EERHR DS ERIR Cover plate 1 |
24 [o1smos BERHROECERET SM1/4'x40 L=13 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=13 > >
25 |101sm005s IPEHAIRET SM9/64'x40 L=5 Screw SM9/64'x40 L=5 5 5
26 |ho103026 LiEE Main shaft bushing rear 1 1
57 howzios HEERmhE 0il seal 7 1
28 HO3001 GB/T894.1-1986#%4E15 Snap ring 15 ] ]
25 [10202002 ] Main shaft Handwheel 1 1
30 13811021 FIONE lable 1 1
31 [S10009 257 Screw 2 2
32 |13835030 Fie hand wheel 1 1
33 95111049 EBHLEFAL Motor cover asm 1 1
34 11383300500 B GHRELE Motor grating sensor asm 7 1
35 | GB/T77-2000 PRI RRIRE M3 x4 Screw M3x4 2 >
36 |GB/T77-2000 PR REIRETMO X6 Screw M6x6 > >
37 |95300004 EBAAE TR Motor rotor ] :
38 |95200005 BHEF AL Motor stator 7 ]
39 [GB/T93-1987 S5 Spring washer 5 4 4
40 |6B/T70.1-2000 PR FEIESARETMS < 20 Screw M5x20 4 4
41 |GB/T78-2000 PIARF TR EIRETM6 8 Screw M6x8 ] ]
42 |GB/T78-2000 WA IR R ERE M3 <4 Screw M3x4 ] 1
43 |GB/T90748 —HFRENERETESHMAx30 Screw M4x30 4 4
a4 |10122012 sl Rubber plug 1 1
45 10208001 EIGESS Motor dust cover 1 1
46 | so9101 9257 Screw MEX6 1 1
47 | S12000 1257 Screw MEX8 1 1

5. X85 4844/Feed Mechanism Components

4
% 340
LT
21
U
5 W3R
4, R4y 48 /Presser Bar Components
FSNO| AEMS  Part NO E=gi PartName TR Description H=E Number
1 |101511010 ERIR S IEE] SMO/64™x40 L=T1 Screw SM9/64'x40 L=T1 ] ]
2 |10128002 [ERMRFFIRETRE Washer 7 1
3 | 13811029 ERMRF Hand lifter 1 7
4 001004 OfYE Rubber ring 7 7
5 [10m000200 [ERMRFCEC BB F Hand lifter cam asm. 1 1
6 |101520001 AIFTAFIREH Screw > >
7 |10128015 OISR B () Washer 2 >
8 |101120100 AERBIITF 2 354 Lift front lever component 1 1
9 [1om2013 AR Knee lifter pull rod 7 1
10 HO5003 GB/T896-19861%E 5 Snap ring 2 >
n  |10m2010 ERIFHBER Lifting plate 1 7
13 |101520004 HAERPRIFFARETSM3/16"X32 Hinge Screw SM3/16"x32 1 1
14 |101520003 FEATATHARET SM15/64"X28 Hinge screw SM15/64"x28 7 7
15 [11312034 AR EATAT Knee lifter back lever 1 1
16 |10m2015 AT Knee lifter connecting rod 7 1
17 |10m200100 A ERBIITATA M Knee lifter lever asm 1 1
18 |13811027 TEEIRET Press regulating screw 1 1
19 |1381102700 TBEARETAAM Presser requlating screw nut asm. 1 1
20 |138M1028 AEIRE Press regulating nut 1 1
21 |10102003 BESH Press regulating guide bar 1 1
22 |m427033 AEE Press regulating spring 1 1
23 |10409001 ETSER Presser bar guide bracket 1 1
24 |101515007 [EAFSERIZET SM1/4'%40 L=8 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=8 1 1
25 |10122112 EMFPTHE Pressure bar oil cover ] 1
26 |10103012 FHAE Presser bar bushing,lower 1 1
27 110102004 JEHF Presser bar 1 1
28 [1015M009 TEEHIERET SMI/64%40 L=10.5 Screw SM9/64'x40 L=105 1 1
29 |1131600600 JERZRA Presser foot asm 7 7
1131600100 EREY (F) Presser foot asm 1 1
30 | m212009 MESE SR Wire release bracket upper 1 1
31 | 212008 L SEER Wire release press plate 1 1
32 | 10151033 SHEERIRETSM3/16'x28 L=5.8 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=5.8 1 1
33 | m3sm004 NS EERIZETMAx8 Screw M4x8 1 1
34 | 141206000 AT Knee lifter lever asm 1 1
35 | 101520002 R TRIRAREE Wire release plate asm 1 1
36 10128016 SRLTHEIR AR () Wire release plate pin 1 1
37 | 11329020 8 5 Snap ring 5 5
38 110126003 INEREET Thread release supporting pin 1 1
39 |10128001 AT washer 1 1
40 |10127003 ERlEEToRE Spring 1 1
41 |10112022 BERAUHEER Tube press plate 1 1
42 | m3smo004 S EERIEETMAx8 Screw M4x8 1 1
43 | 11212008 L SEER Wire presser A 1 1
44 11312001 MESETIER Wwire release bracket lower 1 1
45 |16530003 AT X EEIRETIMI5/64'x28 L=14.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=14.5 1 1
46 | W02004 S Spring washer 1 1
47 [ 3512001 263 SM3/16'x32 Nut SM3/16"x32 2 2
48 | m427009 METRE Reset spring
3. . B4, THEEE4/Needle bar,Upright Shaft & Hook Driving Shaft Components
FSNO| WEEFs Part NO. E=ti PartName A Description HE Number
1 10122013 HAT EAERE Rubber plug 1 1
2 |10103009 HITEWE Needle bar bushing upper 1 1
3 [10102002 T Needle bar 1 1
10102021 T (28 Needle bar 1 1
4 10138002 TG Needle bar connecting rod 1 1
5 101511005 #25T SM9/64"x40 L=5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 1 1
6 |10103010 HHFTHE Needle bar bushing lower 1 1
11303023 HIFTIEER. -7) Needle bar bushing lower 1 7
7 10113002 T Needle bar thread guide 1 1
1412063 LA (R Needle bar thread guide 1 7
8 [10m7001 HEHDBX1#14 (8K ) Needle ; 1
10117002 HETDPx5#21 (24} ) Needle . ]
e] 10413001 T ESS Lower bushing thread guide 1 1
10113009 T TFHESS (28, -7) Lower bushing thread guide 1 1
10 [101511006 SZEHRET () SM1/8"x44 L=4.5 Screw SM1/8'x44 L=4.5 7 1
1 [10109001 FHRERERR Slide block 7 7
12 |10151008 BRSHURETSM11/64'x40 L=8 Screw SM11/64'x40 L=8 > >
13 |10109002 FHESLBRSH Needle bar guide 1 1
14 |10425004 i< UEe Upper shaft bevel gear 7 7
15 10425003 s sy Upper small bevel gear asm 7 7
16 |10425002 BT 5 lower large bevel gear asm ] ;
17 [101515007 CHCAZETSM1/4"x40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 5 >
18 |10425001 Tim e Hook drive shaft bevel gear 7 1
19 [101515007 ICERETSM1/4'%40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 > >
20 |101515007 SHCIRETSM1/4"%40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 > >
21 |101515007 ECAZETSM1/4"X40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 > >
22 |101515006 —FFHEEEIRETSM15/64'x28 L=4.7 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=4.7 1 .
23 [10403014 B4 FHE Upright shaft bushing upper 1 ]
24 |10102007 EH Upright shaft . ]
25  [10403013 BHTHE Upright shaft bushing lower 1 1
26 [10403012 THEIHE Hook driving shaft bushing back 1 7
27 |10108002 B Hook driving shaft snap ring . ]
28 | 1303021 THFE Lower shaft middle bushing 1 1
29 |11304003 T Hook driving shaft . .
30 [11303001 TEHHRIHHE Hook driving shaft bushing front 1 1
31 [10123009 TARBRIEE Oil wick . 1
32 [101530005 TAABRIIRET set screw 7 7
33 |M418003 TR ERER (T RAEL)5EE) Hook asm ( Hirose ) 7 1
11418007 SRR (E) Hook asm ( China ) 7 1
11418007 EREREERIER (BN Hook asm ( China Desheng ) 1 1
11418007 TTMIERER G (BER) Hook asm ( Hirose ) 1 1
34 |homsoo03 =it Bobbin 1 1
35 11218504 87 Bobbin case asm. 1 1
36 |10112016 BEMRRE(A Finger postioner 1 1
10112032 HEMRTEA (EH) Finger postioner 1 1
37 | M6S1005 FERHAELRET SM11/64"x40 L=13 Screw SMT1/64"x40 L=13 Screw 1 1
38 |101s11012 THRPHEIRET SM11/64"x40 L=4.8 SM11/64"x40 L=4.8 Screw 2 2
39 |101S15006 TS EIZEISMI1/64" x40 L=7 SM11/64"x40 L=7 1 1

FSNO.|REMHS  Part NO. E=11 PartName SRR Description H=E Number
1 11405015 ENERRET Reverse feed connecting rod 1 1
2 |m426021 BEEHEATH Connecting rod pin 1 1

N3260M BRERNETFS (-7) Connecting rod pin 1 1
3 [101511005 8247 SM9/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 6 6
4 10101053 ERHETIES Feed regulator 1 1
5 11403043 TS E Feed regulator bushing 1 1
6  [1015M023 PRNETI RS HIRIRETSM3/16'x28 L=6.5  |Screw SM3/16"x28 L=6.5 1 1
7 10126045 TRERISAE Feed regulator stud 1 1
8  [10122016 ERHETIIRETORZE Rubber ring 1 7
9  [1021100100 FrEEhEERLAM Knob component 1 1

1021100300 IR (-7) Knob component 1 1
10 [1015T1022 IERHENEFRIZEISM3/16'x28 L=18 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=18 1 1
1 ozeon PR Feed rocker crank pin hinge 1 1
2 101520005 ATEFFI82E] SM9/32"x28 L=13.5 Screw SM9/32"x28 L=13.5 1 1
13 10104002 BERHIR Feed rocker shaft crank 1 1

11304010 PRI (-7) Feed rocker shaft crank 1 1
14 10151016 ERHRIRETSM3/16"%28 L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14 1 1
5 400093 ATFERF Connecting rod 1 1
16 [10151016 ERHERIRET SM3/16"x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14 1 1
17 10104004 ATF IS EEtR Feed driving shaft crank 1 1
18 |400091 BERRER Rocker shaft connecting rod 1 1

400083 ERRER (-7) Rocker shaft connecting rod 1 1
19 [10126006 PORLETH Connecting rod pin 1 1
20 [101S16003 AT IEATIRAMRE SM9/32"x28 L=4 Hinge Screw SM9/32"'x28 L=4 1 1
21 10102008 eSSk Feed rocker shaft 1 1
22 (11202001 iz i Feed driving shaft 1 7
23 [101515006 JeLERIRET Screw 1 1
24 101515013 B2£TSM15/64"x28 L=10 ScrewSM15/64"x28 L=10 1 ]
25 (302933 BIEERF (%) Reverse feed lever asm 1 1
26 [10103024 FEkmihE Reverse feed shaft bushing back 1 1
27 [10102023 [lzeses ek Reverse feed shaft 1 1
28 10122017 EIERHONE Rubber ring ] T
29 [10108003 PRl Feed rocker shaft snap ring 1 1
30 [101515002 ERHHIHBERETSM1/4"X40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 > >
31 10403015 HWE Bushing . ]
32 [|HO3001 GB/T894.1-198654F 15 Snap ring 15 1 1
33 10108003 R SR Feed rocker shaft snap ring 1 1
34 [101515002 PRI EREETSM1/4"%40 L=6 Screw SM1/4'x40 L=6 2 2
35 [10403015 e Bushing 1 1
36 |HO3001 GB/T894.1-1986#4] 15 Snap ring 15 1 1
37 [10104003 AT XA Driving shaft crank ] 1

10804003 FATFHEE (-7) Driving shaft crank 1 1
38  [101S11020 FATF U HIEIRETSM11/64'%40 L=10.5  |SCrew SMT1/64x40 L=10.5 1 1
39 (11414002 ERF Feed dog 1 |

11314001 BRI (ER) Feed dog 1 1

11814001 RS (-7) Feed dog ; T
40 10107001 78R Feed bar asm. 1 1
41 [101S11016 R HIRIZETSM3/16'%28 L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14 1 T
42 10128003 FEREEIRETEME Washer 7 7
43 [ 101511025 SRARIZETIMI1/64'x40 L=7 Screw SMT1/64'x40 L=7 5 >
44 10126013 FERH Feed bar pin 1 1
45 10101003 FEREE Feed bar bed. 1 ]
46 400689 FEREAHRLER) Feed bar asm. 7 1
47 |o1sm018 1ER T 24T SM1/8"'x44 L=6 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=6 > >
48 101515010 25T SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 1 7
49 10126009 LRI AT Left pin 7 1
50  [10126007 IEEDHRIENT Connecting pin 7 1
51 [10109005 BRIZIZER Feed short shaking plate 2 2
52 (10109004 JES SYSSESI Feed long shaking plate 2 >
53 [10126007 SHRENRETIH Connecting pin 7 1
54 [1010100200 EHEMREES BB Feed shaking plate bed 7 7
55 |10126010 BRHEEDIREEG components Right pin 1 7
56 |13514010 Pt Screw SM15/64"x28 L=12 1 1
57 142701 S Spring 7 1
58  |HO5003 Snap ring 5 7 7
59 [m412081 Pull spring fixing plate 1 1
60 [101270M Reverse feed pull spring 1 ]
61  |1140402700 IR IRLEE Feed reverse crank asm. T :

1130402800 BIERIERAL (-7) Feed reverse crank asm. 1 1
62  [11321005 HE Tube 1 1
63 (114530007 HESERET Screw 7 1
64 |W02015 GB/T93-1987 3HEEHEML Spring washer M4 1 ]
65 |14516004 B2 SM11/64'x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 ] 1
66 | S0N02 [=33) Screw 1 ]
67 |1M329020 25 Snap ring 5 5 >
68 [M426022 i) Pin ] ]
69 |M427034 e SNiEt =y Spring ; ]
70 | 1427035 SPEE Spring T ;
71 | n412079 fivd Key press . 1




7. 5@i@¢844/0il Lublication Components

9. #e£:824A4%/ Bobbin Components

6.4k 3% B ¥4/ Thread Trimmer Components

FENO.| AFMS B PartName A Description

1 |n3s15002 ETIETHZEISMI/8"x44 L=9.5 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=9.5 1 1
2 [m319001 ETJ Secant knife 1 1
3 |113517001 12£TSM9/64"x40 Screw SM9/64"x40 1 1
4 |n312003 PEE Needle guard patch 1 1
5 [201511009 IRETSM9/64"x40 L=55 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=55 1 1
6 |m3smoon IZETSM11/64"x40 L=12 Screw SMT1/64"x40 L=12 2 2
7 0128003 TFERERIZE TV Washer 2 2
8  [|11312004 IR Knife bracket press component 1 1
9 11312032 TR Eccentric connecting rod 1 1
10 |11303012 E Short bushing 2 2
13517002 SESNTIEIREIZEISMI1/64"%40 L=4.4 Screw SM11/64'x40 L=4.4 2 2
122 1319002 SEENTICERHRIE) Motorial knife 1 1

11319003 SESNT] (ERHSHE ) Motorial knife 1
13 [1307001 B TI5 Knife bracket 1 1
14 |13520001 EEFFHIZETSMT1/64"x40 hinge Screw SM11/64"x40 2 2
15 11312005 AT Connecting rod 1 1
16 |114516004 I2FSM11/64"x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1 1
17 |n304001 7 Crank 1 1
18 [11322001 IREHEA LB Crank driver stopper block 1 1
19 |S05004 HRETMSX14 Screw M5x14 1 1
20 |n327001 i Spring 1 1
21 |1230004 147l EEES Plug 1 1
22 1230005 ERAIEET Pin 1 1
23 [1303003 TIZAE Thread cutting shaft bushing 1 1
24 (1503005 IXEHERHTE Crank drive shaft bushing 1 1
25 |13514002 12ETSM11/64"%40 L=55 Screw SMT1/64"x40 L=55 1 1
26 |M322002 HEiRE Spring cover 1 1
27 |n327002 s Spring 1 1
28 11304002 Pl | Crank shaft 1 1
29  |16514003 FHTHEIBEEAIZTTSM1/4"%40 L=45 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=4.5 1 1
30 |16514005 I2£TSM1/4"x40 L=10 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=10 2 2
31 |m309030 TR Push rod 2 2
32 [m310004 ie Cam 1 1

113100M S (BRE) Cam 1 1
33 1324001 SR Roolling pin 1 1
34 |1M3516002 I2ESMT11/64"x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1 1
35 1130400500 D22 o) A= o Thread trimmer drive asm. 1 1
36 |1302002 i Shaft 1 1
37 [11322001 IXEHEA L s Positioning block 1 1
38 [HO5013 GB/T896-198614E Snap ring 1 1
39 [10112003 HHTEIRIPIR Cunter weight protecting 1 1
40 |1322003 RS EIT A Solenoid cushion rubber 1 1
41 |M309001 Ve EB RIS Solenoid pin 1 1
42 101511026 JHERZRIZTTSMI5/64"x28 L=9 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=9 1 1
43 1312006 Vlisaires v Solenoid bracket 1 1
44 [NO1001 125 M4 Nut M4 2 2
45 |wo1013 GB/T97.1-19854 4.5 Washer 2 2
46 |12516006 IRESM1/4"X40 Nut SM1/4"X40 1 1
47 |001004 0B Rubber ring 1 1
48 (1023000100 Y2k LR AL Thread trimmer solenoid asm. 1 1
49 1327003 Ei Spring 1 1
50 |1312007 AR Thread release bed 1 1
51 |13520002 BREISM1/4"x28 Screw SM1/4"x28 1 1

31 101511004
32 10112053
33 10121007
34 |10121008
35 10112025
36 |101S11010
37 10123010

FSNO.| NEEs 2R PartName FitHEA Description =

1 11211004 HE Oil sight window 1 1
2 10122019 SREOE Rubber ring 1 1
3 11421008 _FihithE Main shaft oil tube 1 1
4 112530005 SRRIEIZAE Oil pump connecting stud 1 1
5 |n329010 FFOR4EN0 Snap ring 10 1 1
6 10121001 Tih e Hook driving shaft oil tube 1 1
7 10112020 SHRZER Oil pump installing base 1 1
8 Ww03002 pEEh Spring washer 1 1
9 [209512001 FERMZETSMI1/64 " x40 L=105 Screw SMT1/64 " x40 L=10.5 1 1
0 10103022 HRASTE Oil pump bushing 1 1
il 101530007 FEEEIRET Plunger Screw 1 1
2 10127013 HES Plunger spring 1 1
13 10122018 ez Plunger 1 1
14 (10120001 PHELIN 0il pump 1 1
15 [S04009 SHERIZET Screw 3 3
16 |10111003 SRR Oil pump impeller 1 1
7 10112021 SRRMECIER Oil pump impeller cover 1 1
18 10111007 HRE Lubricating oil pump cover 1 1
19 [101530006 25T Screw 3 3
20 |1012000100 SRS Lubricating oil pump component 1 1
21 |116S30003 AT X EFIZETSMI5/64 " x28 L=145  [Screw SM15/64 " x28 L=14.5 1 1
22 10136001 imEsesL Rubber joint 1 1
23 |wo2004 GB/T93-19873%5 M6 Spring Washer M6 1 1
24 1321002 HHME Hook oil tube 1 1
25 (11312031 HhE Oil shield cover 1 1
26 [11327004 SHEETIRETeE Spring 1 1
27 |m3s30001 ST IRET Screw 1 1
28 |10423005 S 0il wick 1 1
29 |10127015 [EliEEssE 0il felt clamp 1 1
30 [10123006 [ElSEs 0il felt felt 1 1

1 1

1 1

1 1

1 1

1 1

2 2

1 1

LTI EBIZETSM3/16"x28 L=7
ElHESR

[ElHEERE

b=

HEEEIER
TERMRFIZETSMO/64"%40 L=11
hiitz

Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7

Oil tube clamp

Qil return tube component
Qil return tube

Oil wick fixing plate

Screw SM9/64"x40 L=11
Oil wick

1. HSKPBTE-(1)-2eBR4B44/Machine Head Accessories(1)-Thread Stand Components

FENO.|ATMESE  Part NO. 2/ PartName THEA Description
1 1383103900 GeikRgiAt Bobbin winder asm 1 1
2 |n4snoos I2ETMAXE Screw Max6 1 1
3 GB/T97.1 HE4 Washer 1 1
4 10113030 R IR Thread press control plate 1 1
5 [10mm120 E2zs 70k winding pad 1 1
6 13831101 LRSS E TR Bobbin winder bed 1 1
7 GB/T 896-1986 FFO4BIS Snap ring 1 1
8  [10127061 ShulRhE Spring 1 1
9 13812110 VERELY Regulating plate 1 1
10 |10M0030 Lethee Bobbin winder cam 1 1
1 |S09042 92T Screw 1 1
12 [1380510600 SR SSENTRM Bobbin winder connecting rod 1 1
13 [13827103 e spring 1 1
14 10127060 W Spring 1 1
5 GB/T 896-1986 FO4B4 Snap ring 1 1
16 1380211 LrikER T Bobbin winder mian shaft 1 1
17 |13802026 sl Bobbin winder cam shaft 1 1
18 [s09103 LRRIOIZET Screw 2 2
19 [1383102 LUERAD Bobbin winder wheel 1 1
20 |00TM0 okl Ring 1 1
21 |m422062 T Washer 1 1
22 [14s11003 #2£TSM3/16"x28 L=10 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=10 3 3
23 1381300600 &S eE Bobbin thread tension asm. 1 1
24 |138M004 EHAZEG Thread tension nut 1 1
25 [1427006 INee s Spring 1 1
26 [10112005 P57 Thread tension disk 2 2
27 11413022 DS AVE5 7)) Thread tension guide plate 1 1
28 112513004 SEAZET Screw 1 1
29  |14S16001 B2EFSMT1/64"x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1 1
30 |M435013 LSRR ThE Driving wheel 1 1
31 510009 12£TM6x8 Screw M6x8 2 2

FSNO.| AEMES  PartNO. E=47 PartName TR Description =
1 20131019 2 s ullyagiats 15 Spool rest rod rubber cap 1 1
2 504050 12ETMS L=16 Screw M5 L=16 3 3
3 w01047 HEMS Washer M5 2 2
4 NO1034 1REFMS Nut M5 4 4
5 13831022 LRI AT Spool rest arm upper 1 1
6 onson i (W) Thread guide ring 2 2
7 |hom3oio TEE(9N Thread guide ring 2 2
8 13831019 O FTS Spool rest rod upper 1 1
9 13831021 ookl Spool rest rod joint 1 1
0 13831020 LT Spool rest rod lower 1 1
n 10122106 BB Spool rest rod rubber ring 2 2
12 w01048 HEMI6 Washer M16 2 2
13 N02004 126 M16 Spool rest rod nut M16 1 1
14 S04051 125T M5 Spool rest arm lower screw M5 1 1
5 NO1034 123 M5 Nut M5 2 2
16 W02027 SIS M5 Spring washer M5 2 2
17 13831023 TS AT Spool rest arm lower 1 1
18 13831024 % Spool rest 2 2
19 20131010 (57 Spool rest cushion 2 2
20 20131006 57531 Spool pin 2 2
21 13831025 LRRHIAZR Spool retainer 2 2
22 1383100300 ORA Thread stand asm. 1 1

10

T(2) -
|
¢ |

1. H13KBFE(2)/Machine Head Accessories(2)

8. BENfEIERIFFA#/Automatic Reverse Feed Components

10.5H52. BQERISBH/0il Ceservoir,Knee Lifter Components

FESNO.| AEHS Part NO. ZiR PartName TR Description 2

1 1011203100 WSk sEp Hinge component 2 2
2 |10122060 SRR Head connecting rubber cushion 2 2
3 |on7on WEFDBXI#14 (kL Needle 4 4

10117002 MEtDPx5#21 (=4} ) Needle 4 4
4 |101530010 WL EEE] Nail 4 4
5 |1omsoo3 B Bobbin 2 2
6 |1omon Mkt Machine head rest pin 1 1
7 |20731047 12427] (K) Screw driver,large 1 1
8  [10131003 12427 () Screw driver,medium 1 1
9 |10131004 124277 (/)\) Screw driver,small 1 1
10 1011101200 SHFEERME Oiler component 1 1
i 13831018 Bt Dust cover 1 1

15 |112520002
16 |112516007
17 [1n204003
18 |112516008
19 |112520001
20 [11212029
21 11329020
22 |1121005

FENO.|ATHHE ZR PartName TR Description
1 101511004 PHELFTIREBIZETSM3/16"%28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 ;i 1
2 1383003700 WFFXRLEF Auto reverse feed switch asm 1 1
3 116530003 BT X EIEIREISM15/64"%28 L=145 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=14.5 Spring P 2
4 W02004 GB/T93-198738# M6 washer M6 2 2
5 1628005 AT X EEIRETEE Washer 2 2
6 1383003400 B AL B RSk Auto reverse feed solenoid 1 1
7 w01009 HBES Washer 5 7 1
8 [13826004 BF pin 1 1
9  [HO3042 E= (55 Snap ring 5 1 1
10 |1322040 [F ety rubber plunger 1 1
n 1328031 B Washer 1 1
12 |Hos5014 GB/T896-1986FF 14 Snap ring 1 1
13 |11227006 BRI RhEAT TR E Plunger spring 1 1
14 11312009 BaEhERhEF Auto reverse feed connecting rod 1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
8 8

HFASIRETSMT1/64" %40
HHSEREISMY/4%28

B DRk
FHIEAZIREISMT1/64" x40
FHAAIIRET SM1/4"%28
EEDERSRHT
FFO#ES

R

Hinge Screw SM11/64"x40

Nut SM1/4"x28

Auto reverse feed crank

Nut SM11/64"x40

Hinge Screw SM1/4"x28

Auto reverse feed pull shaft Snap
ring 5

Cable band

13 [os15012
14 101516004
15 |101512002
16 [10101008
17 [101512003
18 [1011202800
19 [101512004
20 [1om2030
21 [1om2029
22 [10112028
23 10122025
24 10122024

FENO.| AFHE  PartNO SR PartName F{HmA Description

1 10122022 A AR 0il reservoir rubber cushion 2
2 [o101006 Bk Qil Reservoir 1
3 10111005 A ERITRAT Knee lifter push rod 1
4 10122020 Pt 0il Reservoir gasket 1
5 [10122021 OFEEl Rubber ring 1
6  [10151028 HEMFLIZETSMS/16"x24 L=7 Screw SM5/16"x24 L=7 1
7 o300t SRR 0il reservoir magnet 1
8 10122023 SRS 0il reservoir rubber cushion 2
9 10112027 A R ) A7 Knee lifter crank 1
10 10127016 e AT EE Knee lifter spring 1
il HO05010 GB/T896-1986 1410 Snap ring 10 1
2 |io020m A FERIH Knee lifter shaft 1

2

2

W) PR ZE TS 4RETM6 L=30
e EIHAPRAIE TS IRE M6 L=4
W EHIBIZETME L=26

R RMRHIT T

125TM8 L=16

BRYFTBM

$24TM6 L=11

BT L

1BY\IR

BRYFF

BRYFR

BRI

Screw M6 L=30

Nut M6 L=4

Screw M6 L=26
Bearing bracket

Screw M8 L=16

Knee press plate asm
Screw M6 L=T1

Knee press plate holder
Knee press plate

Knee press plate rod
Rubber

Knee press plate cover

J R T S I S SN NN N N

(1)

12

| 12. BahiaERIZEEF (%8S ) /Auto Lifter Components (Matching)
31 \ FSNO.| AEM4ES  PartNO. ZR PartName TR Description e
1 [1m326005 HF Pin 1 1
2 P04001 FFO$H GB/T91 2x14 Cotter pin 1 1
77 3 |1326006 Rk Solenoid connector 1 1
29 4 13516004 SEZIZME Flange nuts M8 1 1
5 1383001200 =) A aztad Solenoid asm. 1 1
6 10151001 EEIRIZETSM3/16"%28 L=9 screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 4 4
‘ ‘ AT ANBHIRTpRE RS
B4R © 318000 A2 TAY7AN IN=
EIPIREERD : N2 RN BIEAT
F3i% : 0086-0576-88177788 88177789 "
EE : 0086-0576-88177758 INTRAELDN,

’ AR ST A
H3i% : 0086-0576-88177782 88177774 SIEEIBIENS T
{£H : 0086-0576-88177787
REREEIRSEIE | 400-8876858

http://www.chinajack.com

BEATARRSS

www.chinajack.com

BRINEEY , BABTERM , SR, 20161






